PROCEEDINGS OF BENNETT CITY COUNCIL — REGULAR & PUBLIC HEARING

MONDAY January 6, 2020 @7:00 PM BENNETT AMBULANCE BLDG

The regular meeting of the Bennett City Council was called to order by Mayor Sparks at 7:00 PM.
Council members present on roll call: Wolf, Giebelstein, Schneekloth, Eicher, Boedeker
M/S, Boedeker, Giebelstein, to approve Consent agenda including minutes, financial report & bills.

Citizens not agenda: Eddie Ochoa with lowa American Water talked about the benefits about selling water system to
them. Will invite him back to go over more questions.

Matt Bowers, for Cedar County Sheriff, stopped by to introduce himself & share some goals as to why he is running for
County Sheriff.

Fire department: 3 calls.

Ambulance department: 27 calls. 30-50% of calls have been going over to Tipton to cover. March 2" an audit will be
done.

Superintendent: Had 1.4 million gallons drudged from our lagoon. Also had to repair a pipe in the water tower.
Park: Looking ahead to replace mulch & also into Grants.

Library: 201 material checked out. 3 children & 4 adult programs/classes.

Sheriff: 8 calls

Admin: Finalizing Max Levy public hearing & working on FY21 budget.

New Business:

Mike Anderson had been voted in for Fire Chief for 2 years. M/S, Eicher, Giebelstein. All Ayes

M/S, Boedeker, Giebelstein for Resolution 2020-05; assighment of 2020 committee members.

Discussed FY21 LOST funds and how they can be used to benefit Bennett. Will finalize at a later date.
M/S, Schneekloth, Giebelstein, on cell phone reimbursement for City Clerk & Superintendent. $70/month
for Superintendent and $35/month for City Clerk. All Ayes.

5. Discussed extra $3000 for FY20 LOST funds will decide at February meeting.

el

Community Club will be purchasing 50 new banners for Bennett — thank you! They will also host a breakfast on February
23",

M/S, Giebelstein, Eicher to adjourn meeting at 8:28 pm. All: Ayes
Next regular meeting will be on Monday, February 3rd at 7:00 PM at Bennett Ambulance Building.

Public hearing for Max Levy will be Monday, February 3™ at 6:45 PM at Bennett Ambulance Building



Joe Sparks — Bennett Mayor

AG VANTAGE

ALLIANT ENERGY

BIDDLE WELDING LLC

CEDAR COUNTY AUDITOR
CHRISTINA EICHER

DURANT AMBULANCE SERVICE
ECIA

EFTPS PAYMENTS

F & B. COMMUNICATIONS
FAMILY FOODS

GWORKS

IOWA DEPT OF NATURAL
RESOURCES

IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY
IPERS

JJJ ENTERPRISES INC

JOANN SCHNEEKLOTH

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

KEVIN RASDON

LATTA WELL & PUMP

LEASE CONSULTANTS

MEDIC EMS

MIDWEST INJECTION, INC
NPCG, LLC

OVESON REFUSE & RECYCLING
OVESON REFUSE & RECYCLING
TREASURER STATE OF IOWA

UNIV. OF IA STATE HYGIENIC LAB

TIPTON CONSERVATIVE
TREASURER, STATE OF IA-PR
US CELLULAR

VISA

VISA

WALMART

WALMART

WEX BANK

Accounts Payable Total
Payroll Checks

*A*E*X REPORT TOTAL *****

Lisa Syring — City Clerk

LP

REPAIR HOLE IN TANK/WATER TWR
NOV CITY ELECTION
MILEAGE FOR MLA TRAINING

2ND SET OF DUES

SNACKS

SRF LOAN

STORM SEWER EPAIR

HOLIDAY GIFT CERTS

BATTERIES

MILEAGE

PARTS & LABOR ON WATER TOWER
PRINTER LEASE

REMOVE BIO SOLIDS FROM CELLS
ARCH SWING & LABOR

JANUARY COLLECTION
DECEMBER COLLECTION

LAGOON TESTING/DRAWDOWN
NOV MINUTES/BILLS
STATE TAXES

EICHER/MLA TRAINING

HALLOWEEN CANDY

335.58
2046.72
172.5
848.15
31.32
150
137.7
1639.34
957.09
24.89
2,496.43

85
5,550.01
1028.01
495.14
150
101.69
965.7
439.8
64.6

133
78,900.00
1,856.25
2,574.00
2,574.00

184.5
52.81

639

86.83
459.91
531.52
57.67
28.16
379.89
106,177.21
6,576.99
112,754.20



