PROCEEDINGS OF BENNETT CITY COUNCIL - REGULAR & PUBLIC HEARING

MONDAY January 6, 2020 @7:00 PM BENNETT AMBULANCE BLDG

The regular meeting of the Bennett City Council was called to order by Mayor Sparks at 7:00 PM.

Council members present on roll call: Wolf, Giebelstein, Schneekloth, Eicher, Boedeker

M/S, Boedeker, Giebelstein, to approve Consent agenda including minutes, financial report & bills.

Citizens not agenda: Eddie Ochoa with Iowa American Water talked about the benefits about selling water system to them. Will invite him back to go over more questions.

Matt Bowers, for Cedar County Sheriff, stopped by to introduce himself & share some goals as to why he is running for County Sheriff.

Fire department: 3 calls.

Ambulance department: 27 calls. 30-50% of calls have been going over to Tipton to cover. March 2nd an audit will be done.

Superintendent: Had 1.4 million gallons drudged from our lagoon. Also had to repair a pipe in the water tower.

Park: Looking ahead to replace mulch & also into Grants.

Library: 201 material checked out. 3 children & 4 adult programs/classes.

Sheriff: 8 calls

Admin: Finalizing Max Levy public hearing & working on FY21 budget.

New Business:

- 1. Mike Anderson had been voted in for Fire Chief for 2 years. M/S, Eicher, Giebelstein. All Ayes
- 2. M/S, Boedeker, Giebelstein for Resolution 2020-05; assignment of 2020 committee members.
- 3. Discussed FY21 LOST funds and how they can be used to benefit Bennett. Will finalize at a later date.
- 4. M/S, Schneekloth, Giebelstein, on cell phone reimbursement for City Clerk & Superintendent. \$70/month for Superintendent and \$35/month for City Clerk. All Ayes.
- 5. Discussed extra \$3000 for FY20 LOST funds will decide at February meeting.

Community Club will be purchasing 50 new banners for Bennett – thank you! They will also host a breakfast on February 23rd.

M/S, Giebelstein, Eicher to adjourn meeting at 8:28 pm. All: Ayes

Next regular meeting will be on Monday, February 3rd at 7:00 PM at Bennett Ambulance Building.

Public hearing for Max Levy will be Monday, February 3rd at 6:45 PM at Bennett Ambulance Building

Joe Sparks – Bennett Mayor

Lisa Syring – City Clerk

AG VANTAGE	LP	335.58
ALLIANT ENERGY	_	2046.72
BIDDLE WELDING LLC	REPAIR HOLE IN TANK/WATER TWR	172.5
CEDAR COUNTY AUDITOR	NOV CITY ELECTION	848.15
CHRISTINA EICHER	MILEAGE FOR MLA TRAINING	31.32
DURANT AMBULANCE SERVICE		150
ECIA	2ND SET OF DUES	137.7
EFTPS PAYMENTS		1639.34
F & B. COMMUNICATIONS		957.09
FAMILY FOODS	SNACKS	24.89
GWORKS		2,496.43
IOWA DEPT OF NATURAL		
RESOURCES		85
IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY	SRF LOAN	5,550.01
IPERS		1028.01
JJJ ENTERPRISES INC	STORM SEWER EPAIR	495.14
JOANN SCHNEEKLOTH	HOLIDAY GIFT CERTS	150
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL	BATTERIES	101.69
KEVIN RASDON	MILEAGE	965.7
LATTA WELL & PUMP	PARTS & LABOR ON WATER TOWER	439.8
LEASE CONSULTANTS	PRINTER LEASE	64.6
MEDIC EMS		133
MIDWEST INJECTION, INC	REMOVE BIO SOLIDS FROM CELLS	78,900.00
NPCG, LLC	ARCH SWING & LABOR	1,856.25
OVESON REFUSE & RECYCLING	JANUARY COLLECTION	2,574.00
OVESON REFUSE & RECYCLING	DECEMBER COLLECTION	2,574.00
TREASURER STATE OF IOWA		
UNIV. OF IA STATE HYGIENIC LAB	LAGOON TESTING/DRAWDOWN	184.5
TIPTON CONSERVATIVE	NOV MINUTES/BILLS	52.81
TREASURER, STATE OF IA-PR	STATE TAXES	639
US CELLULAR		86.83
VISA		459.91
VISA	EICHER/MLA TRAINING	531.52
WALMART		57.67
WALMART	HALLOWEEN CANDY	28.16
WEX BANK		379.89
Accounts Payable Total		106,177.21
Payroll Checks		6,576.99
***** REPORT TOTAL *****		112,754.20